FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce		
1-31-92	11-05-2001		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0475 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852		
To the Honorable Commissione Please record the attached orig			ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS		
Name of conveying party, Yasuyoshi SERIZAWA	101893371		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2) Takahiko SUZUKI 3) Keizo NISHITANI	007 2 9 2001	Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	nrty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal /	Address:		
Nature of conveyance:	10/29/01	Street Ad	Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Ja pan		
⊠ Assignment □	Merger	City:			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	Zip Code:		
Other:		_ Additiona	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: October 24, 20	001		☐ Yes		
4. Application number(s) or particular the application: October 2	patent number(s): If this document is b 24, 2001	eing filed to	together with a new application, the execution date of		
A. Patent Application Numbe	er(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):		
80100	43/8				
07190	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of par concerning document sho	ty to whom correspondence buld be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40		
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)		
ENNIE CAN L	ENDEROON FARAROW CARRETT		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
& DUNNER, L		_			
Street Address: 1300 I Street,		4			
City: Washington, D.C.					
State: Zip	: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and I document.	oelief, the foregoing information is true	and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	4/20	1/1	1		
David W. Hill Reg. No. 28,220	WW U Sian	<i>I. NULL</i> ature	October 29, 2001 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					
7/30/2001 NRDCHA1 00000032 09984318					
7 LIVE).00 OP				
	<i>)</i>				

PATENT REEL: 012292 FRAME: 0294

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: "FLEXIBLE CIRCUIT BOARD AND CONNECT STRUCTURE THEREOF"

	THEREOF"	
nerewith or on	an application for United States Le or filed an applicati , 19 (Serial No.	on for United States Letters
WHEREAS.	YAZAKI CORPORATION	
WHEREAS,a corporation of	JAPAN	, whose post office
	, Mita, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
interest in and to this	o as Assignee), is desirous of secur invention, the application for Unit rs Patent to be issued upon this app	ed States Letters Patent on this
which from assignee is latransferred, and set over assignee, its lawful suc and to this invention ar and all Letters Patent of thereof; and I/WE hereby of the United States to	it known that, for good and valuable hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigner, and do hereby sell, assign, transcessors and assigns, my/our entire and this application, and all division of the United States which may be gray authorize and request the Commissions are all Letters Patent for this is accordance with the terms of this A	or(s), have sold, assigned, sfer, and set over unto the right, title, and interest in ns, and continuations thereof, anted thereon, and all reissues oner of Patents and Trademarks nvention to assignee, its suc-
consideration, communiceme/us respecting this is when called upon to do desirable to perfect the assigns, execute all dioaths and generally do obtain and enforce prop	further covenant and agree that I/We ate with assignee, its successors and nvention and testify in any legal proso, execute and deliver all papers the title to this invention in said as visional, continuation, and reissue everything possible to aid assignee, per patent protection for this inventing expense incident to the execution accessors and assigns.	d assigns, any facts known to oceeding, sign all lawful papers hat may be necessary or signee, its successors and applications, make all rightful its successors and assigns, to ion in the United States, it
Declaration and Power of (Application No application number of s	authorize and request the attorneys of Attorney in this application, to i, filed said application when known.	nsert here in parentheses) the filing date and
1. Full Name of Sole or Yasuvoshi SERIZAWA		
Address C/O YAZAKI O 1500, Mishuk	ORPORATION cu, Susono-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan	: Citizenship Japan
2. Full Name of Second Takahiko SUZUKI	Assignor : Assignor's Signatu : Jakahiko Suguk	
Address C/O YAZAKI O		: Citizenship . Japan
3. Full Name of Third F Keizo NISHIT	Assignor : Assignor's Signatu	re : Pate (2001
Address C/O YAZAKI C	ORPORATION	: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. . WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 10/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 012292 FRAME: 0295